

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 19/2017
IA Nos. 1/2018 & 2/2018

Raj Kumari

...Petitioner(s)

v/s

Through: - Mr. Nishant Shukla, Advocate

Shaleen Kabra

... Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG appearing for respondents seeks time to file compliance report.

Adjourned to 12.05.2020.

Compliance report, if any, to be filed one week prior to the next date of hearing with copy in advance to counsel opposite.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.02.2020
Bir